
MATCH TIME  1:47

HOLD 0-1 HOLD 0-1

HOLD 1-1 HOLD 1-1

HOLD 1-2 HOLD 1-2

HOLD 2-2 HOLD 2-2

BREAK 3-2 HOLD 2-3

HOLD 4-2 HOLD 3-3

HOLD 4-3 HOLD 3-4

HOLD 5-3 HOLD 4-4

HOLD 5-4 HOLD 4-5

HOLD 6-4 HOLD 5-5

HOLD 5-6

HOLD 6-6

7-5

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK RNK ROUND RESULT

2026 1 CARLOS ALCARAZ 30 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH R1 DOHA ATP-500 6-4  7-6(5)

2025 2 CARLOS ALCARAZ 82 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH R4 US OPEN GRAND SLAM 7-6(3)  6-3  6-4

2025 2 CARLOS ALCARAZ 80 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH QF QUEEN'S CLUB ATP-500 7-5  6-4

2023 2 CARLOS ALCARAZ 83 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH R1 QUEEN'S CLUB ATP-500 4-6  7-5  7-6(3)

2021 55 CARLOS ALCARAZ 83 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH R2 US OPEN GRAND SLAM 7-6(6)  4-6  6-1  6-4

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

60 FRA

30 FRA

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[1] 1 ESP

6 7

4 6 5ARTHUR RINDERKNECH 30 FRA

[1] CARLOS ALCARAZ 1 ESP

ROUND OF 32
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-2  MATCH-3  CENTER COURT

SEED SINGLES RANK NAT SET-1 SET-2

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALCARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALCARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALCARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALARAZ

CARLOS ALARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

SET-1 SET-2

WINNING PLAYER LOSING PLAYER EVENT CATEGORY

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

CARLOS ALCARAZ

CARLOS ALARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ

TONIGHT MARKS THE 5TH MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TALENTS OVER THE PAST FIVE YEARS. LAST SUMMER, THEY CLASHED IN 

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM DURING WEEK-2 OF THE US OPEN. CARLOS ALCARAZ REMAINS UNDEFEATED.

[1] CARLOS ALCARAZ -01- (ESP) 2026 QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN

ROUND 2 VALENTIN ROYER

OPPONENT

SEMIFINAL

QUARTERFINAL

NEXT

ROUND 1 ARTHUR RINDERKNECH 6-4  7-6(5)  |  1:47

DIRECT ENTRY

ROUND 1 CARLOS ALCARAZ 4-6  6-7(5)  |  1:47

OPPONENTROUND

ARTHUR RINDERKNECH -30- (FRA) 2026 QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN

SET-2

CARLOS ALCARZ

ROUND

DIRECT ENTRY

FINAL



AGE: 22

DETAIL

 2022, 2025 Year-End World #1  |  59-weeks combined as the sport's top-ranked player

 

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 1 R2

2025 3 QF

RESULT

R2

W

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

TITLES: 25 FINALS: 33 8 MASTERS-1000 TITLES, 9 FINALS | ATP FINALS: 2025 FINALIST | 2021 NEXTGEN ATP FINALS CHAMPION

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 1 0

2025 8 3

2024 4 1

2023 6 2

2022 5 2

2021 1 0

2020 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



2026

2025

2024

2023

2022

2020

[1] CARLOS ALCARAZ -01- (ESP)

 R1 Rinderknech-30,  R2 Royer-60

GRAND SLAM

DETAIL

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

UNDEFEATED IN 2026 - HE IS THE REIGNING ROLAND GARROS, US OPEN, AND AUSTRALIAN OPEN CHAMPION - WHERE 

LAST MONTH, HE BECAME THE YOUNGEST MAN IN THE HISTORY OF THE SPORT TO COMPLETE THE CAREER GRAND 

SLAM. REMARKABLY - AT JUST 22-YEARS-OLD - HE IS NOW A 7-TIME MAJOR CHAMPION, AN OLYMPIC SILVER MEDALIST, 

OWNS 25 TOTAL SINGLES TITLES, AND HAS HELD THE SPORT'S TOP-RANKING FOR 59-WEEKS COMBINED. BACK UNDER 

THE LIGHTS IN DOHA - COMPETING IN HIS 2ND QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN - FROM EL PALMAR, MURCIA SPAIN - FANS, 

GIVE IT UP FOR THE #1 PLAYER IN THE WORLD ... CARLOS ALCARAZ.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 8-0

EVENT

DOHA-500

 R1 Rinderknech-30,  R2 Royer-60

 R1 Cilic-192 (2-sets),  R16 [Q] Nardi-85 (3-sets),  QF fell to Lehecka-25   (3-sets)

1 1

QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 3-1

DETAIL

AUSTRALIAN OPEN  R1 Walton-81 (3),  R2 Hanfmann-102 (3),  R3 Moutet-37 (3),  R4 Paul-20 (3),  QF de Minaur-6 (3),  SF Zverev-3 (5),  F Djokovic-4 (4-sets)

7-TIME GRAND SLAM CHAMPION   (9 MAJOR FINALS) SINGLES RESULTS: 91-13

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

QF W F W  RG: 5th Major  W: 6th Final  US: 6th Major  (All Sinner)

W  AO: 7th Major, youngest man to earn CAREER GRAND SLAM

SF W SF  WIM: 2nd Grand Slam title (defeated Djokovic)

QF W W R2  RG: 3rd Major (def Zverev), W: 4th Major (def Djokovic)

R2 R3 R2 QF  1st Major QF at US Open (youngest man in history)

R3 QF R4 W  USO: 1st Grand Slam title (defeated Ruud)

 W: Indian Wells-1000, ROLAND GARROS, WIMBLEDON - Paris 2024 Silver Medalist - Beijing-500

 W: Buenos Aires-250, Indian Wells-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, Queens Club-500, WIMBLEDON

 W: Rio-500, Miami-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, US OPEN

 First career ATP Tour Singles title in Umag - 4th Challenger Tour Singles title - Won NextGen ATP Finals (World #32)

 First 3 Challenger Tour Singles titles in 4 Finals -- (World #490 to World #138)

OLYMPICS  2024 DEBUT  |   Silver Medalist at Paris 2024 | Didn't drop a set until epic Djokovic Gold Medal match:  6-7(3), 6-7(2)

DAVIS CUP  2022 and 2024 QUARTERFINALIST | (5-1 Singles), (1-1 Doubles)

UNITED CUP  N/A

 Missed AO (Oblique tear). Then 6-titles in 8-Finals, 2 Masters-1000 titles, captured 2nd Major at Wimbledon (over 7-time champ Djokovic)

 Cincinnati - lost his first Masters-1000 Final (Djokovic) - 3h, 49m final (held 1 MP), longest best-of-3 final in ATP Tour era (since 1990)

 Youngest and first teenage World No. 1 and year-end No. 1 in ATP Rankings history (since 1973)

 Made his ATP Tour level debut at just 16-years-old as a Wild Card at the Rio Open (defeated Albert Ramos Vinolas in the 1st-Round)

 52 Top-10 wins  |  6 triumphs over World #1 including Jannik Sinner (2025 US Open Final)

 By capturing the 2026 Australian Open Singles Title - at 22-years-old, became the youngest man to earn the CAREER GRAND SLAM.

 In December 2025, split ways with longtime coach Juan Carlos Ferrero  |  Amazing 8 titles, including 24 match win streak: Rome-1000, ROLAND GARROS, Queens Club-500, WIMB FINAL

 Roland Garros - at 21, became the youngest man to win Grand Slam titles on all three surfaces | 5-set wins over Sinner, then Zverev

Q1 NOT HELD  

25 CAREER SINGLES TITLES, 33 FINALS SINGLES RECORD: 288-65

 W: AUSTRALIAN OPEN, 

 W: Rotterdam-500, Monte Carlo-1000, Rome-1000, ROLAND GARROS, Queen's Club-500, Cincinnati-1000, US OPEN, Tokyo-500

ATP TOUR



AGE: 30

DETAIL

 JAN 2026  |  After best season on Tour in 2025 … Upsets over Zverev-3 at Wimbledon and Shanghai-1000 to reach first Masters-1000 Final

 Also reached the Round of 16 at Major for the first time at US OPEN - fell to Alcaraz in 3 sets

 

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 30 R1

2025

2024

2023

2022 61 SF

RESULT

R1

R1

RR

R1

RR

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

TITLES: 0 FINALS: 2

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 0

2025 0 1

2024 0 0

2023 0 0

2022 0 1

2021 0 0

2020 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL







ARTHUR RINDERKNECH -30- (FRA)

 R1 Vesely-121 (3-sets),  R16 Bublik-31 (3-sets),  QF Shapovalov-12 (2-sets),  SF fell to Basilashvili-22 (2-sets)

ROTTERDAM-500  R1 fell to Tsitsipas-32  (2-sets)

 

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

FOUR YEARS AGO - WITH A ROUND OF 16 TRIUMPH OVER ALEXANDER BUBLIC, AND QUARTERFINAL WIN OVER WORLD 

#12 DENIS SHAPOVALOV - HE REACHED THE FINAL-4 IN HIS QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN DEBUT ... AND TONIGHT, 

RETURNS TO DOHA'S CENTER STAGE WITH A SHOT AT THE WORLD #1. LAST SEASON, HE UPSET WORLD #3 ALEXANDER 

ZVEREV AT WIMBLEDON - REACHED WEEK-2 OF A MAJOR FOR THE FIRST TIME AT THE US OPEN - THEN TOOK-OUT 

ZVEREV AGAIN IN SHANGHAI TO REACH HIS FIRST MASTERS-1000 FINAL. IN ALL, HE'S NOW A 2-TIME TOUR-LEVEL 

FINALIST, OWNS 6 CHALLENGER TOUR SINGLES TITLES - AND LAST MONTH, CLIMBED TO A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF 

WORLD #26. FROM FRANCE - FANS, WELCOME BACK ... ARTHUR RINDERKNECH.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

30

 

 

2026 SEASON

EVENT DETAIL

26

QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 3-1

DETAIL

 R1 Alcaraz-1

2022 SEMIFINALIST IN HIS DOHA DEBUT

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS

AUSTRALIAN OPEN  R1 fell to Marozsan-47  (4-sets)

WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

GRAND SLAM WEEK-2 OF MAJOR FOR FIRST TIME AT 2025 US OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 14-20

DOHA-500  R1 Alcaraz-1

SINGLES RESULTS: 3-3

UNITED CUP  GROUP STAGE: Defeated Cobolli-22 ... 6-7(4)  7-6(5)  7-5  |  Fell to Wawrinka-156 … 7-5  6-7(5)  6-7(5)

DAVIS CUP (R1 QUAL)  FIRST ROUND QUALIFIER - Led France to triumph over Slovakia  …  def Molan-200 (2-sets), def Gombos-300 (2-sets)

R1  

SINGLES RECORD: 104-113

 W: Lille-Challenger

 W: Zug-Challenger

 W: Istanbul-Challenger

ATP TOUR 2 ATP SINGLES FINALS  |  1 MASTERS-1000 FINAL (2025 SHANGHAI)

6 CHALLENGER TITLES (8 FINALS)

 

      F: Shanghai-1000

 W: Poznan-Challenger

� 1st Top-10 win | He was (0-15) against top-10 talents until 2025 Queen's Club … as a Lucky Loser, defeated Shelton-10 in the 1st Round

� 2nd Top-10 win | Defeated Zverev-3 in R1 at Wimbledon … 7-6(3), 6-7(8), 6-3, 6-7(5), 6-4 -- Biggest of career

OLYMPICS  N/A

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP  (7-6 overall) | TEAM FRANCE SINCE 2021

� 3nd Top-10 win | Defeated Zverev-3 in R3 at Shanghai-1000 … 4-6,  6-3,  6-2

R2 R1 R1 R2  

R1 R2 R1 R3  US: 3rd Round of a Major for 1st time

R1 R2 R2 R2  

R1 R1 R3 R4  US: Round of 16 at a Major for 1st time

R1 R1 R2  

R1 NOT HELD  US: Grand Slam debut

 F: Adelaide(2)-250, Vancouver-Challenger

 W: Rennes-Challenger, Calgary-Challenger F: Drummondville-Challenger

Q3

UNITED CUP  2026, 2023 GROUP STAGE (2-2)  |  2026: def. Cobolli-22 (3-sets), fell to Wawrinka-156 (3-sets)   |   2023: def. Cerundolo-30, fell to Coric-26



MOM

COLLEGE

2025 US OPEN ROUND OF 16 VERSUS ALCARAZ - THROUGH TO WEEK-2 OF A MAJOR FOR THE FIRST TIME

� TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - 5-time All American … Graduated from Mays Business School in 2018

Rinderknech's mother, Virginie, is a former professional tennis player on Women's Tour.

THROUGH TO THE 4TH ROUND OF A MAJOR FOR THE FIRST TIME ... THIS 30-YEAR-OLD FORMER ALL-AMERICAN AGGIE 

FROM TEXAS A&M OWNS 6 CHALLENGER TOUR SINGLES TITLES, HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #42 – AND THIS 
AFTERNOON, RETURNS TO ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM – WHERE 3-YEARS-AGO, HE WENT TOE-TO-TOE WITH WORLD #1 
AND DEFENDING CHAMPION DANIIL MEDVEDEV. LAST MONTH AT WIMBLEDON – HE EARNED THE BIGGEST WIN OF HIS 
CAREER – DEFEATING WORLD #3 ALEXANDER ZVEREV IN A 4-HOUR 40-MINUTE, DECIDING SET MARATHON. TODAY ... HE 
TAKES A SHOT AT THE WORLD #2. FROM FRANCE - ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM, WELCOME BACK ... ARTHUR RINDERKNECH.


	2-Sets (Singles)
	Carlos Alcaraz
	Arthur Rinderknech

